

## **CORRIGENDUM No: 2**

With reference to Notice inviting Tender No. 01/2016(IBMS) for the work of **“Comprehensive Contract for Operation and Maintenance of Integrated building Management system (IBMS) at IGIB, South Campus, Delhi-110020”**, the following changes / amendments in the Tender notice are hereby notified through this corrigendum for all concerned.

1. Date of sale of tender has been extend **“up to 29/06/2016”** instead of **“07/06/2016 to 13/06/2016”** & **15/06/2016 to 21/06/2016** as published earlier.
2. Submission of tender has been extend up to **“01/07/2016”** instead of **“23 /06/2016”**.
3. Opening of bid be read as **“01/07/2016”** instead of **“23 /06/2016”**.

The Tenderers who had already purchased tender documents are requested to adhere to this corrigendum. The remaining terms & condition of the NIT will remain the same.